
SEE TOP SUPPORT
SHEET

SEE TOP SUPPORT
SHEET

SEE PULL UP BAR
SHEET

SEE PULL UP BAR
SHEET

SEE WEIGHT STORAGE
SHEET

SEE WEIGHT STORAGE
SHEET

SERIAL #
MODELV19

B20 4X B7 2X

AB2

AB2

B20 4X

B7 2X
AB1

B5

Z6 2X
B20 4X

Z13 4X

Z12 4X

Z13 4X

Z12 4X

J HOOK SET

J HOOK SET

J HOOK SET

J HOOK SET

SEE SAFETY
ARMS A691S SHEET

SEE SAFETY
ARMS A691S SHEET

SEE SAFETY
ARMS A691S SHEET

SEE SAFETY
ARMS A691S SHEET

Z17 2X

Z12 2X

Z12 2X

Z17 2X

Z13 4X

Z12 4X

Z13 4X

Z12 4X

B18 8X

V9

V10

Z14 10X

Z12 10X

B18 8X
B8

Z12 8X

Z16 4X

Z15 4X

AB3

Z12 8X

Z14 8X

Z15 4X

Z12 8X

B18 8X

Z16 4X
B8

V10

AB4

B18 8X

Z13 4X

Z12 4X B8

B8
Z16 4X

Z12 8X

B18 8X

Z15 4XAB3

AB4

V11

V10

V9

V10
V11

B18 8X

Z12 4X

Z13 4X

Z14 8X
Z12 8X

Z16 4X

B18 8X

Z12 8X

Z15 4X

B18 8XZ13 4X
Z12 4X

Z14 10X

Z12 10X

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name QTY.
AB1 161-341 1
1.1   104-343 1
AB1     402-882 2"X 3" .188 WALL TUBE - 42.25" 1
1.1.2     503-100 3/8" PLASMA 2
1.1.3     411-155 2 1/4"OD X .120 WALL TUBE;10" 2
B5   700-590 WEAR GUARD; ABS 1
Z6   812-402 FHSCS 1/4"-20 X 1/2" 2

AB2 161-350 BASE ASSEMBLY 2
2.1   104-341 1
AB2     402-884 1
2.1.2     503-832 1
2.1.3     300-113 purchased #862-407 1/2" x 2" F.S. - 5" 2
B7   850-006 2" x 3" End Cap (JIS) 2
3 161-339 D691-05 WEIGHT STORAGE ASSY 2

3.1   104-342 WELDMENT, WEIGHT STORAGE 1
3.1.1     402-761 2" x 2" TUBE - 78.53" 1
3.1.2     502-160 1/4" PLASMA - 2" x 6" 1
3.1.3     339-083 1 7/8"OD x 1 5/8"ID PIPE - 12" 4
3.1.4     501-902 1/4" PLASMA - 3" x 7" 1
3.2   850-068 End cap - weight horn 4
3.3   858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 4
4 161-340 2

4.1   104-344 WELDMENT, CENTER BRACE 1
4.1.1     402-886 2" x 2" .109 Wall Tube - 27 3/4" 1
4.1.2     501-902 1/4" PLASMA - 3" x 7" 2
4.1.3     339-084 1 7/8"OD x .120 WALL TUBE - 6" 2
4.2   819-014 WASHER;MB;Φ0.500XΦ0.875X.048;BZN;18GA 2
4.3   817-801 1/2-13 FHN JAM NUT 2
4.4   862-444 MR SERIES BAND HOOK; 1/2" 2
4.5   858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 2
4.6   850-068 End cap - weight horn 2
AB3 160-810 Upright Assy;A Series; 2
5.1   103-891_813-891 Weldment; Upright 1

5.1.1     501-902 1/4" PLASMA - 3" x 7" 1
AB3     402-665 3" x 4" .188 WALL TUBE - 97.5" 1
B8   850-092 3" X 4" END CAP;TPU 1
V9   862-248 862-300WW Decal, Warning Smith Squat, Eng 1

V10   854-979 DECAL,WARNING: ADJ STOP 1 1
AB4 160-811 Upright Assy;A Series; 2
6.1   103-892_813-892 Weldment; Upright 1

6.1.1     501-902 1/4" PLASMA - 3" x 7" 1
AB4     402-664 3" x 4" .188 WALL TUBE - 97.5" 1
B8   850-092 3" X 4" END CAP;TPU 1

V11   862-247_862-298WW Decal, Warning Plate Loaded, Eng 1
V10   854-979 DECAL,WARNING: ADJ STOP 1 1

7 160-304 UPPER PULL UP BAR; 690 SERIES 2
7.1   103-804 WELDMENT; PULL-UP BAR 1

7.1.1     402-607 2" x 2" .109 Wall Tube - 42 7/16" 1
7.1.2     501-902 1/4" PLASMA - 3" x 7" 2
7.1.3     250-898 1 1/4"OD x .120 Wall PIPE - 8 3/4" 2
7.1.4     250-885 1 1/4"OD X .120 Wall PIPE - 42" 1
7.2   854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2
7.3   838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 2
7.4   862-105 9" RUBBER GRIP 2
7.5   850-033 1 1/4" Round End Cap 2
7.6   862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8
7.7   838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 2
8 161-079 SUB-ASSEMBLY SAFETY BAR 2

8.1   104-188 WELDMENT, SAFETY BAR LH 1
8.1.1     402-485 2" x 3"  TUBE - 20" 1
8.1.2     250-421 1"OD x 3/4"ID PIPE - 3 1/2" 1
8.1.3     500-782 1/4" PLASMA 1
8.1.4     502-925 1/4" PLASMA 1
8.1.5     810-018 1" CRR - 1 7/8" 2
8.1.6     502-938 1/4" PLASMA 2
8.1.7     502-946 1/4" PLASMA 1
8.2   812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK; 4
8.3   813-402 SCREW;BHC;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK 4
8.4   858-299 Foam Grip 1.00" ID  3.25" 1
8.5   862-073 2" TUBING EXTRUSION 1
8.6   836-501 1/4" ABS 1
8.7   854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1
8.8   836-508 1/4" Guard Plate 1
9 161-080 SUB-ASSEMBLY SAFETY BAR 2

9.1   104-189 WELDMENT, SAFETY BAR RH 1
9.1.1     402-485 2" x 3"  TUBE - 20" 1
9.1.2     250-421 1"OD x 3/4"ID PIPE - 3 1/2" 1
9.1.3     500-782 1/4" PLASMA 1
9.1.4     502-924 1/4" PLASMA 1
9.1.5     810-018 1" CRR - 1 7/8" 2
9.1.6     502-938 1/4" PLASMA 2
9.1.7     502-946 1/4" PLASMA 1
9.2   812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK; 4
9.3   813-402 SCREW;BHC;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK 4
9.4   836-508 1/4" Guard Plate 1
9.5   862-073 2" TUBING EXTRUSION 1
9.6   836-501 1/4" ABS 1
9.7   854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1
9.8   858-299 Foam Grip 1.00" ID  3.25" 1
10 161-175 SUB-ASSEMBLY; RIGHT J-HOOK 2

10.1   103-893 WELDMENT, JHOOK RH 1
10.1.1     503-124 1/4" PLASMA 1
10.1.2     503-537 FIXING PLATE 2
10.1.3     250-421 1"OD x 3/4"ID PIPE - 3 1/2" 1
10.1.4     810-018 1" CRR - 1 7/8" 2
10.1.5     200-002 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1
10.2   862-310 J-HOOK; HDPE INSERT 1
10.3   818-104 use WASH;FLT;USS;BZN;INCH 1/4" BLACK FLAT WASHER 8
10.4   813-408 1/4-20 UNC X 2.0 4
10.5   817-410 NUT;NLK;.250-20;BLACK;TALL; 4
10.6   160-011 ROUND KNOB-SPRING PIN  ASSEMBLY 1

10.6.1     852-012 PULL KNOB, ROUND, Orange 1
10.6.2     852-807 SPRING 1
10.6.3     817-306 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN;JAM 1
10.6.4     855-304 SPRING PIN 1
10.7   836-508 1/4" Guard Plate 1
10.8   836-501 1/4" ABS 1
10.9   812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK; 4
10.10   854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1
10.11   858-299 1" ID Grip - 3 1/4" 1

11 161-176 SUB-ASSEMBLY; LEFT J-HOOK 2
11.1   103-894 WELDMENT, JHOOK LH 1

11.1.1     503-123 1/4" PLASMA 1
11.1.2     503-537 FIXING PLATE 2
11.1.3     250-421 1"OD x 3/4"ID PIPE - 3 1/2" 1
11.1.4     810-018 1" CRR - 1 7/8" 2
11.1.5     200-002 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1
11.2   862-310 J-HOOK; HDPE INSERT 1
11.3   818-104 use WASH;FLT;USS;BZN;INCH 1/4" BLACK FLAT WASHER 8
11.4   813-408 1/4-20 UNC X 2.0 4
11.5   817-410 NUT;NLK;.250-20;BLACK;TALL; 4
11.6   160-011 ROUND KNOB-SPRING PIN  ASSEMBLY 1

11.6.1     852-012 PULL KNOB, ROUND, Orange 1
11.6.2     852-807 SPRING 1
11.6.3     817-306 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN;JAM 1
11.6.4     855-304 SPRING PIN 1
11.7   836-508 1/4" Guard Plate 1
11.8   836-501 1/4" ABS 1
11.9   812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK; 4
11.10   854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1
11.11   858-299 1" ID Grip - 3 1/4" 1
Z12 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.438XΦ1.000X.063;ZN; 100
Z13 810-604 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.00;ZN;SAE 5 28
Z14 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 36
Z15 810-621 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 5.00;ZN; 16
Z16 810-616 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 4.00;ZN; 16
Z17 810-612 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.00;ZN; 4
B18 850-067 7/16" HOLE PLUG; NYLON 64
V19 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1
B20 850-120 5/16" HOLE PLUG; NYLON 12

COMPACT DOUBLE HALF RACK

A691S-05 SERVICE

2020.FEB.28LG

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2021.DEC.13KMK

(Racks & Platforms)



B6

Z7 4X

B2

V8

B5

Z4 4X

B3 LEFT

RIGHT

161-452 PAIR

NOTES:
All service parts listed are the same for both the left and right safety arms.1.
The PAIR of safetyarms must be ordered if an entire safety arm needs replacement.2.

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

AB1 104-188 WELDMENT, SAFETY BAR LH 1
Z4 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK; 4
Z7 813-402 SCREW;BHC;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK 4
B3 858-299 Foam Grip 1.00" ID  3.25" 1

B2 862-073 2" TUBING EXTRUSION 1
B5 836-501 1/4" ABS 1
V8 854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1
B6 836-508 1/4" Guard Plate 1

SAFETY ARMS A691S
161-452 SAFETY ARMS SERVICE

2020.MAR.13LG

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2021.DEC.09KMK

(Racks & Platforms)



AB7

B27

Z32

Z31

B4 2X

B2 2X

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

AB7 104-344 WELDMENT, CENTER BRACE 1

Z31 819-014 WASHER;MB;Φ0.500XΦ0.875X.048;B
ZN;18GA 2

Z32 817-801 1/2-13 FHN JAM NUT 2
B27 862-444 MR SERIES BAND HOOK; 1/2" 2
B4 858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 2
B2 850-068 End cap - weight horn 2

A691S TOP SUPPORT
161-340 SERVICE

2020.FEB.28LG

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY:

(Strength - Single Station)



AB1

B2 4X

B4 4X

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

D
ef

au
lt/

Q
TY

.

AB1 104-342 WELDMENT, WEIGHT STORAGE 1
B2 850-068 End cap - weight horn 4
B4 858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 4

D691-05 WEIGHT STORAGE ASSY
161-339 SERVICE

2019.JAN.23LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2020.FEB.28LG

( Strength - Single Station)



B3 2X

1 2X

AB1A

V2 2X

HALF  AND OPEN RACK

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name SERVICE 

EXPLODED/QTY.

AB1A 103-804 WELDMENT; PULL-UP BAR 1

V2 862-096 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 Grey 1

5 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 2

4 862-105 9" RUBBER GRIP 2

B3 850-033 1 1/4" Round End Cap 2

6 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8

7 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 2

V2 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 
(280MM) BLK 1

PULL UP BAR; POWER RACK-04 SERIES

160-304 SERVICE

2014.APR.18LMB

DWG NO.

DATE

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE

UPDATED BY:
2020.JAN.21LG



160-057 1.20 DIA. 12"+

160-059 1.25 DIA. 12+"

160-058 1.25 DIA. 0-12"

GRIP LENGTH MAY VARY
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL 

K2

K3

Z1 4 X

K1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

2  862-105 36" RUBBER GRIP 1

3 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

4 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

2 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

3 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

4 862-105 12" RUBBER GRIP 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1

2 862-104 36" RUBBER GRIP 1

3 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

4 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

K1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1

K3 862-104 10.5" RUBBER GRIP 1

K2 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

Z1 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

HAND GRIP

160-056,160-057,160-058,160-059 
SERVICE

2013.OCT.07LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2015.JUN.05LMB

(RUBBER GRIP TUBE)


	A691S-05 SERVICE 2021.DEC13
	圖頁1
	Drawing View1


	161-452 SAFETY ARMS SERVICE 2021.DEC.09
	圖頁1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	161-340 SERVICE 2020.FEB.28
	圖頁1
	Drawing View1


	161-339 SERVICE 2020.FEB.28
	圖頁1
	Drawing View1


	160-304 SERVICE 2020.JAN.21
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	160-056,160-057,160-058,160-059 HAND GRIP SERVICE 2015.JUN.05
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View8



